Activity Date (AEDT unless otherwise stated)

• Announce Equity Raising, lodge investor presentation and ASX announcement Pre-trading on 20 November 2023

• Entitlement Offer “Ex” date 22 November 2023

• Entitlement Offer record date 23 November 2023

• Settlement of Placement shares 24 November 2023

• Issue and quotation of the Placement shares 27 November 2023

• Entitlement Offer booklet, including personalised entitlement and acceptance forms, dispatched

to eligible shareholders
27 November 2023

• Entitlement Offer closes 5pm on 7 December 2023

• Announce results of Entitlement Offer 8 December 2023

• Bookbuild for Entitlement Offer shortfall opens (if applicable) 11 December 2023

• Announcement of results of Entitlement Offer shortfall bookbuild (if applicable) 12 December 2023

• Settlement & Issue of Entitlement Offer 14 December 2023

• Quotation of Entitlement Offer shares 15 December 2023

Pro-forma Balance Sheet

Verbrec Capital Raising Presentation 2023 28

Verbrec Limited

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

As at 30 September 2023

2023

$million

Current

impact

$million

$3m raise

2023

$million

$3m raise

impact

$million

$4m raise

2023

$million

$4m raise

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 3.2 0.2 3.4 0.4 3.6

Trade and other receivables (including contract assets) 21.6 21.6 21.6

Current tax assets 0.3 0.3 0.3

Total current assets 25.1 25.3 25.5

Property, plant and equipment and Right-of-Use assets 6.7 0.3 7.0 0.5 7.2

Deferred tax assets 7.6 7.6 7.6

Intangible assets 12.4 0.5 12.9 0.6 13.0

Total non-current assets 26.7 27.5 27.8

Total assets 51.8 52.8 53.3

Liabilities

Trade and other payables (including contract liabilities) 19.3 -0.7 18.6 -0.65 18.7

Borrowings Current 6.2 -1.0 5.2 -1.5 4.7

Lease liabilities_Current 3.1 3.1 3.1

Other financial liabilities and provisions including employee benefits 5.9 5.9 5.9

Total current liabilities 34.5 32.8 32.4

Total non-current liabilities 4.1 4.1 4.1

Total liabilities 38.6 36.9 36.5

Net assets 13.2 15.9 16.9

Equity

Total equity attributable to owners of the Company 13.2 2.7 15.9 3.65 16.9

The $3m raise scenario has been prepared on the basis that there is 50% take up of the Entitlement Offer, raising $1m.  The $4m raise scenario has been prepared on the basis that

there is 100% take up of the Entitlement Offer, raising $2m. The entitlement offer is not underwritten and there is no guarantee these amounts will be raised through the entitlement

offer. The financial information presented in this pro-forma balance sheet is in abbreviated form and does not include all disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards.

Key Investment Risks

Verbrec Capital Raising Presentation 2023